



Cottage Delight Ltd, Brooklands Way, Leekbrook, Leek, Staffs, ST13 7QF

Tel: 01538 382020 Fax: 01538 398801

qualitymatters@cottagedelight.co.uk www.cottagedelight.co.uk

GIFT PACK SPECIFICATION

CD810040 World Flavour Sauces REV01



PRODUCT CODE	CD810040
PRODUCT NAME	World Flavour Sauces
GIFT PACK CONTAINS	Mango, Lime and Chilli Sauce Hickory Smoked Barbecue Sauce Thai Sweet Chilli Sauce Chinese Hoisin Sauce Sriracha Chilli and Garlic Sauce
CASE QUANTITY	x 8
COUNTRY OF ORIGIN	Packed in Great Britain.
STORAGE CONDITIONS	Ambient
PACKAGING	Refer to individual specifications below.
MIN / MAX SHELF LIFE	5 Months / 9 Months
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION	
MANUFACTURING PROCESS	Refer to individual specifications below.
REVISION CHANGE LOG	REV01. First Issue.
COMPILED BY	T.Evans
AUTHORISED BY	

Allergen	Contains	May Contain
FISH	NO	NO
MOLLUSCS	NO	NO
CRUSTACEANS	NO	NO
NUTS	NO	YES
PEANUTS	NO	YES
SESAME	NO	NO
WHEAT	YES	NO
RYE	NO	NO
BARLEY	NO	NO
OATS	NO	NO
MILK	NO	NO
EGG	NO	NO
SOYA	YES	NO
SULPHUR DIOXIDE	YES	NO
CELERY	NO	NO
MUSTARD	YES	NO
LUPIN	NO	NO
SUITABLE FOR VEGETARIANS / VEGANS	YES / NO	
GLUTEN FREE	NO	
CONTAINS ALCOHOL	NO	
CONTAINS ALCOHOL (VINEGAR)	YES	
CONTAINS NO ARTIFICIAL ADDITIVES	NO	
CONTAINS PALM OIL	NO	

WARRANTY	<p>The product and food contact packaging comply with all relevant E.U. and U.K. legislation. Due to circumstances, outside of our control, occasionally ingredients may change. This information is accurate at the time of issue. Always refer to current product label for up to date information.</p> <p>If the customer has not raised any queries within 14 days of issue, it will be deemed that the specification is accepted.</p>
-----------------	--

PRODUCT NAME	Mango, Lime and Chilli Sauce
INGREDIENTS <i>(For allergens, see ingredients in BOLD)</i>	Sugar, Water, Mango (18%), Lime pickle (8%) (Limes, Rapeseed oil, Salt, Acid: Acetic acid, Spices, MUSTARD , Fenugreek seeds), Glucose syrup, Vinegar, Salt, Acidity regulator: Acetic acid, Chilli, Ginger, Raisins, Thickener: Xanthan gum, Colour: SULPHITE ammonia caramel.
CASE QUANTITY	12 x 100ml
PACKAGING	100ml Marasca (31.5mm) BRU018
STORAGE CONDITIONS	Ambient Pop in the fridge after opening.
COUNTRY OF ORIGIN	Made in Great Britain using fruit of non E.U. origin.
MIN / MAX SHELF LIFE	9 Months / 18 Months
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION	Shake well before use.
NUTRITION INFORMATION <i>(Typical values per 100g)</i>	Energy 1140kJ / 269kcal Fat 2.4g of which saturates 0.6g Carbohydrate 61.2g of which sugars 54.0g Protein 0.4g Salt 2.6g
MANUFACTURING PROCESS	Refer to HACCP flow diagram for Production Hot Fill
REVISION CHANGE LOG	

Allergen	Contains	May Contain
Fish	NO	NO
Molluscs	NO	NO
Crustaceans	NO	NO
Nuts	NO	YES
Peanuts	NO	YES
Sesame	NO	NO
Wheat	NO	NO
Rye	NO	NO
Barley	NO	NO
Oats	NO	NO
Milk	NO	NO
Egg	NO	NO
Soya	NO	NO
Sulphur dioxide	YES	NO
Celery	NO	NO
Mustard	YES	NO
Lupin	NO	NO
Suitable for Vegetarians / Vegans	YES / NO	
Gluten free	YES	
Contains Alcohol	NO	
Contains Alcohol (Vinegar)	NO	
Contains No Artificial Additives	NO	
Contains Palm Oil	NO	

PRODUCT NAME	Hickory Smoked Barbecue Sauce
INGREDIENTS <i>(For allergens, see ingredients in BOLD)</i>	Water, Muscovado sugar, Concentrated tomato purée, Honey, Onions, Cornflour, Salt, Sunflower oil, Acidity regulator: Acetic acid, Garlic (contains Vinegar), Dried oregano, Hickory smoke flavouring.
CASE QUANTITY	12 x 100ml
PACKAGING	100ml Marasca (31.5mm) BRU018
STORAGE CONDITIONS	Ambient Pop in the fridge after opening.
COUNTRY OF ORIGIN	Made in Great Britain.
MIN / MAX SHELF LIFE	9 Months / 18 Months
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION	Shake well before use.
NUTRITION INFORMATION <i>(Typical values per 100g)</i>	Energy 990kJ / 233kcal Fat 1.6g of which saturates 0.2g Carbohydrate 52.9g of which sugars 50.2g Protein 1.3g Salt 2.5g
MANUFACTURING PROCESS	Refer to HACCP flow diagram for Production Hot Fill
REVISION CHANGE LOG	

Allergen	Contains	May Contain
Fish	NO	NO
Molluscs	NO	NO
Crustaceans	NO	NO
Nuts	NO	NO
Peanuts	NO	NO
Sesame	NO	NO
Wheat	NO	NO
Rye	NO	NO
Barley	NO	NO
Oats	NO	NO
Milk	NO	NO
Egg	NO	NO
Soya	NO	NO
Sulphur dioxide	NO	NO
Celery	NO	NO
Mustard	NO	NO
Lupin	NO	NO
Suitable for Vegetarians / Vegans	YES / NO	
Gluten free	YES	
Contains Alcohol	NO	
Contains Alcohol (Vinegar)	NO	
Contains No Artificial Additives	NO	
Contains Palm Oil	NO	

PRODUCT NAME	Thai Sweet Chilli Sauce
INGREDIENTS <i>(For allergens, see ingredients in BOLD)</i>	Sugar, Water, Chilli purée (14%) (Chillies, Water, Salt, Acidity regulator: Acetic acid), Salt, Concentrated lime juice, Garlic, Stabiliser: Xanthan gum, Spirit vinegar, Paprika extract, Preservative: Potassium sorbate, Acidity regulator: Citric acid.
CASE QUANTITY	12 x 100ml
PACKAGING	100ml Marasca (31.5mm) BRU018
STORAGE CONDITIONS	Ambient Pop in the fridge after opening.
COUNTRY OF ORIGIN	Made in Great Britain.
MIN / MAX SHELF LIFE	9 Months / 24 Months
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION	
NUTRITION INFORMATION <i>(Typical values per 100g)</i>	Energy 654kJ / 154kcal Fat 0.2g of which saturates 0.1g Carbohydrate 37.1g of which sugars 34.2g Protein 0.2g Salt 2.8g
MANUFACTURING PROCESS	Refer to HACCP flow diagram for Production Cold Fill
REVISION CHANGE LOG	

Allergen	Contains	May Contain
Fish	NO	NO
Molluscs	NO	NO
Crustaceans	NO	NO
Nuts	NO	NO
Peanuts	NO	NO
Sesame	NO	NO
Wheat	NO	NO
Rye	NO	NO
Barley	NO	NO
Oats	NO	NO
Milk	NO	NO
Egg	NO	NO
Soya	NO	NO
Sulphur dioxide	NO	NO
Celery	NO	NO
Mustard	NO	NO
Lupin	NO	NO
Suitable for Vegetarians / Vegans	YES / NO	
Gluten free	YES	
Contains Alcohol	NO	
Contains Alcohol (Vinegar)	YES	
Contains No Artificial Additives	NO	
Contains Palm Oil	NO	

PRODUCT NAME	Chinese Hoisin Sauce
INGREDIENTS <i>(For allergens, see ingredients in BOLD)</i>	Water, Demerara sugar, Yellow bean sauce (17%) (SOYA beans (Contains Water, Salt, WHEAT flour (contains Calcium carbonate, Iron, Thiamin, Niacin)), Sugar, Salt), Muscovado sugar, White wine vinegar, Soy sauce (7%) (Water, Salt, SOYA beans, WHEAT), Garlic purée, Cornflour, Spices.
CASE QUANTITY	12 x 100ml
PACKAGING	100ml Marasca (31.5mm) BRU018
STORAGE CONDITIONS	Ambient Pop in the fridge after opening.
COUNTRY OF ORIGIN	Made in Great Britain.
MIN / MAX SHELF LIFE	5 Months / 9 Months
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION	Shake well before use.
NUTRITION INFORMATION <i>(Typical values per 100g)</i>	Energy 1121kJ / 264kcal Fat 0.6g of which saturates 0.3g Carbohydrate 61.0g of which sugars 56.8g Protein 2.8g Salt 1.5g
MANUFACTURING PROCESS	Refer to HACCP flow diagram for Production Hot Fill
REVISION CHANGE LOG	

Allergen	Contains	May Contain
Fish	NO	NO
Molluscs	NO	NO
Crustaceans	NO	NO
Nuts	NO	NO
Peanuts	NO	NO
Sesame	NO	NO
Wheat	YES	NO
Rye	NO	NO
Barley	NO	NO
Oats	NO	NO
Milk	NO	NO
Egg	NO	NO
Soya	YES	NO
Sulphur dioxide	NO	NO
Celery	NO	NO
Mustard	NO	NO
Lupin	NO	NO
Suitable for Vegetarians / Vegans	YES / NO	
Gluten free	NO	
Contains Alcohol	NO	
Contains Alcohol (Vinegar)	YES	
Contains No Artificial Additives	NO	
Contains Palm Oil	NO	

PRODUCT NAME	Sriracha Chilli and Garlic Sauce
INGREDIENTS <i>(For allergens, see ingredients in BOLD)</i>	Chilli mash (48%) (Chillies, Water, Salt, Acidity regulator: Acetic acid), Water, Sugar, Garlic (13%), Salt, Acidity regulator: Acetic acid, Stabiliser: Xanthan gum, Preservative: Potassium sorbate.
CASE QUANTITY	12 x 100ml
PACKAGING	100ml Marasca (31.5mm) BRU018
STORAGE CONDITIONS	Ambient Pop in the fridge after opening.
COUNTRY OF ORIGIN	Made in Great Britain with chillies and garlic from non E.U. origin.
MIN / MAX SHELF LIFE	9 Months / 18 Months
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION	Shake well before use.
NUTRITION INFORMATION <i>(Typical values per 100g)</i>	Energy 343kJ / 81kcal Fat 0.5g of which saturates 0.4g Carbohydrate 15.8g of which sugars 15.3g Protein 1.3g Salt 3.7g
MANUFACTURING PROCESS	Refer to HACCP flow diagram for Bought in Products
REVISION CHANGE LOG	

Allergen	Contains	May Contain
Fish	NO	NO
Molluscs	NO	NO
Crustaceans	NO	NO
Nuts	NO	NO
Peanuts	NO	NO
Sesame	NO	NO
Wheat	NO	NO
Rye	NO	NO
Barley	NO	NO
Oats	NO	NO
Milk	NO	NO
Egg	NO	NO
Soya	NO	NO
Sulphur dioxide	NO	NO
Celery	NO	NO
Mustard	NO	NO
Lupin	NO	NO
Suitable for Vegetarians / Vegans	YES / NO	
Gluten free	YES	
Contains Alcohol	NO	
Contains Alcohol (Vinegar)	NO	
Contains No Artificial Additives	NO	
Contains Palm Oil	NO	